Division of Corporations

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe



>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
></t

~-----

on

30

245



July 21, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

HUBCO

SUBJECT: SEVEN INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. REF: W16000050770

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

According to section 607.1503, Florida Statutes, the application for Certificate of Authority must be made on the forms prescribed and furnished by the Department of State. Therefore, your application is being returned and the correct form is enclosed.

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp.," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Corp." please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

The document number of the name conflict is P16000006423 SEVEN INVESTMENTS GROUP, CORP..

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

ZOIG JUL 22 PH

FAX Aud. #: H16000173821 Letter Number: 116A00015278

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## H16000173821

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

#### 1. SEVEN INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" "Inc.,""Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Cherokee Lass Farm Inc.

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	3	(FEI number, if applicable)
4_07/20/2007	5	Perpetual
(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual"

(Date first transacted business in Florida if prior to registration.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)

7. 5318 E 2ND STREET 353

(Principal office address)

LONG BEACH, CA 90803

(Current mailing address)

8	L	E	A	s	I	Ν	G
x			1.1	v	4		~

8 LEASING			
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state or	f Florida)		
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	SECRE FALLAN	16 JU	171
Name: HUBCO REGISTERED AGENT SERVICES, INC.		2	e: 2 ##
Office Address: 155 OFFICE PLAZA DRIVE, 1ST FL		ŝ	
TALLAHASSEE, Florida, 32301	DF ST	16 AV	5
(City) (Zip code)	SZ	с.э	

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent,

(Registered agent's signature) Bruce B. Hubbard, President

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

H16000173821

07/22/2016 12:23:41 PM -0400 POWERED BY ORCAFAX

.

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			H16000173821				
Chairman:							
Vice Chairm	an:						
Director:							
Director:							
B. OFFICE	:RS	<del>,,</del>					
President:	TYLER HARRISON						
Address:	5318 E 2ND STREET 353						
	LONG BEACH, CA 90803	<u></u>	<del>о</del> <u>с</u>	• • • • • • • • •			
Vice Presider		CRET	) <u>-</u>	4 1			
Address:	5318 E 2ND STREET 353		$\sim$	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	LONG BEACH, CA 90803			(suura) (suura)			
Secretary:		OR	9: 2				
	5318 E 2ND STREET 353	() • •					
	LONG BEACH, CA 90803						
Treasurer:							
Address:	5318 E 2ND STREET 353						
	LONG BEACH, CA 90803						
NOTE: If ne	cessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.						
13	9. Enno						
,	(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)						
14	TYLER HARRISON - PRESIDENT (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)			<u></u> _			

07/22/2016 12:23:41 PM -0400 POWERED BY ORCAFAX

PAGE 3 OF 5

# State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

SEVEN INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

FILE NUMBER:C3007802FORMATION DATE:07/20/2007TYPE:DOMESTIC CORPORATIONJURISDICTION:CALIFORNIASTATUS:ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 11, 2016.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

HSD